Douglas C. TingeyAssistant General Counsel

July 27, 2011

Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail
Oregon Public Utility Commission
Attention: Filing Center
550 Capitol St NE, Ste 215
PO Box 2148
Salem OR 97308-2148

Re: UE 228

Attention Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket are signatory pages to Order No. 11-102 ("Order") of Portland General Electric. This document is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center.

The following is counsel of record under Paragraph 3(c) of the Order or a direct employee of counsel of record under Paragraph 3(d) of the Order:

Dallas DeLuca, Markowitz Herbold Glade & Mehlhaf, PC

The following is qualified under Paragraph 3(a) of the Order as an author, addressee, or originator of confidential information, and under Paragraph 3(e) and Paragraph 10 of the Order as recipients of confidential information:

Jim Piro, President & CEO

The address for Mr. Piro is:

Portland General Electric 121 SW Salmon Street Portland, OR 97204

The address for Mr. DeLuca is:

Markowitz, Herbold, Glade & Mehlhaf, PC 3000 PacWest Center 1211 SW Fifth Avenue Portland, OR 97204-3713 Please stamp the extra copy of this letter and return it in the self-addressed envelope provided. Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

DOUGLAS C. TINGEY

Assistant General Counsel

DCT:cbm Enclosures

cc: UE 228 Service List

SIGNATORY PAGE DOCKET NO. UE 228

I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Confidential Information in these proceedings.

<u>Portland General Electric Company</u> agrees to be bound by the terms of the general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:	Jan Jan
Printed Name:	Douglas C. Tingey
Date:	7/27/11

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraphs 3(a) through 3(d):

<u>Portland General Electric Company</u> identifies the following person(s) automatically qualified under paragraphs 3(a) through (d).

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Dallas DeLuca	7/27/11
·	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

SIGNATORY PAGE DOCKET NO. UE 228

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e):

Job Title:

Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and will provide the information identified in paragraph 10. no Date: 7/24/2011 By: Signature: Printed Name: Jim Piro 121 SW Salmon, Portland, OR 97204 Address: Employer: Portland General Electric Company Job Title: President & CEO Paragraph 10(e) information also provided. _____ Date: _____ By: Signature: Printed Name: Address: Employer: Job Title: Paragraph 10(e) information also provided. By: Signature: Date: Printed Name: Address: Employer:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day caused **SIGNATORY PAGES** to be served by electronic mail to those parties whose email addresses appear on the attached service list for OPUC Docket No. UE 228.

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 27th day of July, 2011.

DOUGLAS'C. TINGEY, OSB #044366

Assistant General Counsel

Portland General Electric Company

121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC1301

Portland, OR 97204

(503) 464-8926 (Telephone)

(503) 464-2200 (Fax)

Doug.tingey@pgn.com

SERVICE LIST DOCKET UE 228

Gordon Feighner (C)	Robert Jenks (C)
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON	CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
gordon@oregoncub.org	bob@oregoncub.org
G. Catriona McCracken (C)	Kevin Higgins, Principle (C)
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON	ENERGY STRATEGIES, LLC
catriona@oregoncub.org	khiggins@energystrat.com
Irion Sanger (C)	S. Bradley Van Cleve (C)
DAVISON VAN CLEVE, PC	DAVISON VAN CLEVE, PC
mail@dvclaw.com	mail@dvclaw.com
Greg Bass	Ed Durrenberger (C)
NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS	OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
gbass@noblesolutions.com	ed.durrenberger@state.or.us
Stephanie S. Andrus, Assistant AG (C)	Donald Schoenbeck (C)
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	REGULATORY & COGENERATION
Stephanie.andrus@state.or.us	SERVICES, INC.
	dws@r-c-s-inc.com
Gregory M. Adams, Attorney (C)	
RICHARDSON & O'LEARY	
greg@richardsonandoleary.com	